02-02-2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER



103545986 PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) JOSEPH P. ERRICO (09/16/2003), MICHAEL W. DUDASIK (09/16/2003), AND RAFAIL ZUBOK (09/16/2003) SPINECORE, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 475 SPRINGFIELD AVE 3. Nature of Conveyance: 4TH FLOOR x Assignment Merger **SUMMIT** Change of Name Security Agreement City: **NEW JERSEY** Government Interest Assignment State: 07901 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: United States of America Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes x No Other attached: X This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: William A. Di Bianca LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, 40.00 KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SPINE 3.0-437 PPPPPPP I Authorized to be charged by credit card CON IV CONT CONT Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) Westfield City: 8. Payment information 07090 Zip: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: **Expiration Date** (908) 654-5000 Phone Number: 12-1095 (908) 654-0415 Fax Number: b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name William A. Di Bianca Email Address: kgilman@ldlkm.com 9. Signature: '01/30/2009 DBYRNE 00000006 121095 12321562 01 FC:8021 January 6224 2009 Total-number of pages including cover William A. Di Bianca - 58,653 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

REEL: 022197 FRAME: 0245

ASS	SIGNMENT C	Docket Number (Optional) F-292					
Whereas, I/We,	Joseph	P. Errico;	of Green	n Brook, NJ	,hereafter		
	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Intervertebral Spacer Device Having Engagement Hole Pairs for Manipulation Using a Surgical Tool						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/							
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on9/16/2003, and							
Whereas, S	pineCore, Inc.	of	Summ gfield Avenue,	it, NJ h	erein referred		
to assignee whose	mailing address	s is 447 Sprin	gfield Avenue,	Summit, NJ 02	7 <u>931</u> is		
desirous of acquiring	the entire right	t, title and interest	in the same;				
interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and request that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.							
Executed this	16th	day of	September	, 20			
at Gre				gh_			
State of		SS:		(Signature)			
County of							
Before me personally appeared said							
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this							
day of	, 20	 ·					
Seal				(Notary	Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.							
* 🗹 Total of 3	forms are	submitted.					

PATENT

REEL: 022197 FRAME: 0246

		Docket Number (Optional)						
, A ;	SSIGNMENT OF A	F-292						
	Mishael W/ Du	J:1		NI NII				
Whereas, I/We, _		dasik; of		Nutley, NJ				
	licant, have invented co		-					
Interve	Intervertebral Spacer Device Having Engagement Hole Pairs for Manipulation Using a Surgical Tool							
for which an a	application for a United	States Patent was file	d on					
Application Number/								
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on9/16/2003, and								
Whereas,	SpineCore, Inc.	of	Summ	it, NJ _j	erein referred			
to assignee whos	SpineCore, Inc. se mailing address is	447 Springfield Av	enue,	Summit, NJ 07	7931 is			
desirous of acquir	ing the entire right, title	and interest in the sa	me;					
other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and request that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this								
at					······································			
State of			- Ya	(Signature)				
Before me person	ally appeared said	·						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this								
day of	, 20							
Seal				(Notary	Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple								
forms if more than one s	ignature is required. See bei	ow°.						
I Total of	forms are submit	ted.						

PATENT

REEL: 022197 FRAME: 0247

ASS	SIGNMENT OF A	Docket Number (Optional) F-292					
Whereas, I/We,	Rafail Z	ubokof	Midland	Park, NJ	,hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in							
interverte	Intervertebral Spacer Device Having Engagement Hole Pairs for Manipulation Using a Surgical Tool						
for which an app	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on						
Application Nun	nber/						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on9/16/2003, and							
Whereas,	SpineCore, Inc.	of	Summ	it, NJ	herein referred		
to assignee whose	SpineCore, Inc. mailing address is _	447 Springfield	Avenue,	Summit, NJ 0	7931_is		
desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title	and interest in the	same;				
transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and request that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.							
Executed this	16th	lay of	September	, 20	03		
atMidlan	d Park, NJ				·		
				Men			
State of) SS:			¹ (Signature	')		
County of)						
Before me personall	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this							
day of	, 20				!		
Seal				(Notary	Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.							
* 🖾 Total of3	forms are submi	itted.					

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/22/2009 REEL: 022197 FRAME: 0248